

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.112-113/2005 IN C.A.NO.6763-6764/2004

RAMA SHANKAR MAURYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SAWAK, CHAIRMAN, U.P.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal after six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master