

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.112-113/2005 IN C.A.NO.6763-6764/2004

RAMA SHANKAR MAURYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SAWAK, CHAIRMAN, U.P.P.S.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A.NO.2(Appls.for exemption from filing O/T) and I.A.NO.3 (Appln. for impleadment as petitioner)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.N.Misra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)2&3

Dr.R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Abhisht Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr.Dwivedi,Adv

Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

its reply to the Four weeks time is granted for the State to file
rejoinder filed. List
thereafter.

rma)
t Master
(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Ve
Cour